## 501894447 04/19/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ekaterina Viktorovna Petropavlova	04/04/2012
Tatiana Vyacheslavovna Popkova	04/05/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED TECHNOLOGIES UT AG
Street Address:	Burglistrasse 8
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8002

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13500358

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798 Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J1050-004 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=J1050-004-AssignEXE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028077 FRAME: 0655 DP \$40.00 13500358

Atty. Docket No.: J1050-004 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

	called the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to
IINITED TE	CHNOLOGIES UT AG
Burglistras:	
	rich , Switzerland
	itle and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed
	ation for United States patent entitled
<u>Cosmetic M</u> <u>Interleukin-</u>	lethod for Treatment of Skin and Hair with Cosmetic Compositions Containing  1
which applic	
(a)	executed on the day of, 2012 filed on the 5th day of April, 2012, and given U.S. Application No 13/500, 358,
(b)	filed on the5thday of April, 2012,
	and given U.S. Application No. 13/500,358,
extensions, of for patents, use the states of Aminventions and the Protection lt is hissue any an Furth charge all diverse.	and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United perica, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for an of Industrial Property therefor.  We reply authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.  We reply authorized that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without visional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding
in securing a	nd maintaining proper patent protection.
Signed at	, this day of, 2012
Inventor(s):	PETROPAVLOVA, Ekaterina Viktorovna
	POPKOVA, Tatiana Vyacheslavovpa
Witnesses:	Wuch.
	- Thurth
RECORD AND R	ETURN TO: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100
	(845) 359-7700

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

**RECORDED: 04/19/2012** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028077 FRAME: 0656